State of Maryland Parris N. Glendening

Board of Public Works Governor
Louis L. Goldstein Treasury Building William Donald Schaefer
Comptroller
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 Richard N. Dixon
410-260-7335 Treasurer
FAX 410-974-5240 Sheila C. McDonald, Esq.

Executive Secretary

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - AFTER MEETING AGENDA SUMMARY

Meeting Date: Wednesday, October 18, 2000
18-Oct-00
Agency Page 1 of 21
Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description
Agenda: Department of General Services
1-C DJJ Washington Whiting-Turner Contracting Company Construction Contract - Western Maryland 24 bed Detention
Center - Cost: $6,865,500.
action: Approved discussion: No Doc. 001B1900352
2-C-MOD DGS Anne Arundel Coakley & Williams Construction Contract Modification - No 20 - New Senate Office Building -
Company, Inc. Revision to millwork in Hearing and Meeting Rooms and
adjacent office suites. Cost: $104,354.
action: Approved discussion: yes Doc. C0490925
3-M DGS Baltimore City BFI Waste Systems of North America  Maintenance Contract - William Donald Schaefer Tower -

Trash Removal Service - Term: 11/1/00-10/31/03. Cost:
$84,816 (3 years)

action: Approved discussion: No Doc. 001B1900282 Single bid received



REV DGS

County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

Prince George's  Clover Leaf, Inc.

No Doc. 001B1900292

Cecil The Tidewater Group

No Doc. 001B1900297

18-Oct-00
Page 2 of 21
Description

Maintenance Contract - RICA - Southern Maryland - Janitorial
Service - Term: 11/1/00-10/31/03. Cost: $366,372 (3 years)

Maintenance Contract - Elkton District Court/Multi-service
Center - Janitorial Service - Term: 11/1/00-10/31/03. Cost:

$212,614.20 (3 years)



18-Oct-00

Agency Page 3 of 21
Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description
6-GM DGS Various - General Miscellaneous - approval of the following construction

inspection expenditures related to capital improvement
projects. Total Cost: $574,400.

action: Approved discussion: yes Doc.

Howard N/A Renovate Rehab. Services Wing - Clifton T. $57,700.00
Perkins Hospital Center

Washington N/A 24 Bed Detention Center for DJJ - Western $82,900.00
Maryland Detention Center.

Baltimore City N/A Construct alterations & Addition - Enoch Pratt $74,200.00
Library - Central Branch

Baltimore N/A Remove/Replace Existing Roof - District Court $4,900.00
- Rosedale

Somerset N/A Construct New Barracks "X" - MSP - Princess $57,700.00
Anne

Wicomico N/A Construct 24 Bed Detention Center - Salisbury $61,600.00

St. Mary's N/A Classroom Building - Southern Maryland $57,700.00
Higher Education Facility

Baltimore City N/A Renovate Main Building at Liberty Campus - $78,000.00
Baltimore City Community College

Harford N/A Construct Day Use & Rock Run Historic Area - $54,000.00
Susquehanna State Park

Baltimore N/A Multi-Purpose Building, Phase Il - North Point $45,700.00
State Park.

7-GM UMS/CEES Calvert N/A General Miscellaneous - Transfer of Funds -FY01- ADA

Chesapeake Biological Laboratory - 5 building access
modifications. Amount of Transfer: $2,900.

action: Approved discussion: No Doc.



Item

8-GM

action:

9-GM

action:

10-GM

action:

11-GM

action:

12-GM

action:

13-RP

action:

Agency

Institution

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

MORG

discussion:

MORG

discussion:

MORG

discussion:

MORG

discussion:

UMS/FRO

discussion:

PS

discussion:

County

Baltimore City

No Doc.

Baltimore City

No Doc.

Baltimore City

No Doc.

Baltimore City

No Doc.
Allegany
No Doc.

Anne Arundel

No Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

N/7A

N/7A

N/7A

N/7A

N/7A

Payne Memorial African Methodist
Episcopal Church

18-Oct-00
Page 4 of 21
Description

General Miscellaneous - Transfer of Funds -New Fine Arts
Center - Amount of Transfer : $5,129,000.

General Miscellaneous - Transfer of Funds - Campus Wide Site
Improvement - Amount of Transfer : $654,983.16.

General Miscellaneous - Transfer of Funds - New Montebello
Parking Lot -Amount of Transfer : $100,000.

General Miscellaneous - Transfer of Funds - Science
Complex/Greenhouse Conversion. Amount of Transfer:
$215,280.42.

General Miscellaneous - Transfer of Funds - FY2001 Asbestos
Program - Pullen Hall Asbestos Abatement - Amount of
Transfer : $28,703.

Property - Release of Mortgage. Full compliance with the terms
of the agreement have been satisfied.



Agency
Item Institution
14-RP MSP

action: Approved

15-RP

action: Approved

16-RP

action: Approved

17-L

action: Approved

18-CGL

action: Approved

AGR

MSP

DNR

BPW

discussion:

discussion:

discussion:

discussion:

discussion:

County

Charles

No Doc.

Dorchester

No Doc.

Charles

yes Doc.

Garrett

No Doc.

Allegany

No Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

18-Oct-00
Page 5 of 21
Description

Southern Maryland Electric Cooperative Property -Approval of an easement agreement for electric

Allen's Hatchery, Inc.

Department of Natural Resources

Mayor & City Council - Town of
Grantsville

N/7A

service to the new barrack building.

Property - Approval to accept an conservation preservation
easement on 10 acres.

Property - Approval to transfer 3.2 acres of land improved with
old Waldorf Barrack H, for the use of the Natural Resources
Police.

Lease - Land - Savage River State Forest - 20 years - Annual
Revenue: $1.

Grant - Capital Appropriations (Fiscal Year 2001) - Frostburg
Recreation Center - Approval of Capital Project Grant
Application and Agreement. State Grant: $335,000.



Agency
Item Institution County
19-CGL BPW Various
action: Approved discussion: No Doc.
Prince George's
Baltimore City
20-CGL BPW Various
action: Approved discussion: No Doc.

Baltimore City

Prince George's

Baltimore City

Montgomery

Baltimore City

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

N/7A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

18-Oct-00
Page 6 of 21
Description

Grant - - Approval of Capital Project Grant Applications and

Agreements. Total State Grant: $2,060,000

Grant - Prince George's County - Brentwood
Veterans Memorial Park Loan of 2000- State
Grant: $60,000.

Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan -
Kennedy Krieger Institute Loan of 2000. State
Grant: $2,000,000.

Grant - Certification of matching funds. Total State Grant:
6,625,000

Baltimore City - The League for People with
Disabilities, Inc. Loan of 2000. State Grant:
$400,000.

Prince George's County - Springhill Lake
Recreation Center Loan of 2000. State Grant:
$25,000.

Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan -
Lucas Art Collection Loan of 2000. State Grant:
$850,000.

Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan -
Silver Spring Redevelopment Loan of 2000 -
State Grant: $5,000,000.

Baltimore City - South Baltimore Learning
Center Loan of 2000. State Grant: $350,000.



Item

21-CGL

action:

22-CGL

action:

23-CGL

action:

24-CGL

action:

25-CGL

action:

BPW

discussion:

BPW

discussion:

MHEC

discussion:

MHEC

discussion:

Agency
Institution County
BPW Various
discussion: No Doc.
Garrett
Worcester

Baltimore City

No Doc.
Baltimore
No Doc.
Harford

yes Doc.
Howard

yes Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

N/A

N/A

Various

Various

Harford Community College

Marshall Craft Associates

Howard Community College

Design Collective, Inc.

18-Oct-00
Page 7 of 21
Description

Grant - Certification of matching funds and approval of
reimbursements to grant recipient. Total State Grant: $125,000

Garrett County - Town of Oakland - B&O
Railroad Station Loan of 1999 - State Grant:
$75,000. - $75,000 reimbursement

Worcester County - St. Martin's Church
Foundation, Inc. Loan of 1999 - State Grant:
$50,000 - $4,195.38 reimbursement

Grant - Carroll Park Restoration Loan of 1993 - Construct
Visitor's Center at Carroll Park. State Share: $22,904.07.

Grant - Capital Appropriations (Fiscal Year 1999) Riverdale
Acquisition and Demolition Loan of 1998 - Acquisition and
Demolition of Riverdale Apartments. State Grant: $309,775.09

Grant - Maryland Hall & Science Annex Renovation. State
Grant: $37,000.

A/E Design Award

Grant - Instructional Laboratory Center . State Grant: $404,000.

A/E Design Award



Agency
Item Institution County
26-CGL HMH Various
action: Approved discussion: yes Doc.
27-CGL HMH Baltimore
action: Approved discussion: yes Doc.
Agenda: Board of Public Works
1 TREAS N/A
action: Approved discussion: No Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

18-Oct-00
Page 8 of 21
Description

Shore Alliance for Independent Living, Grant - assist in the Acquisition of 804 Locust St, Cambridge &

Inc.

Welzel & Sons Construction

Denton Maintenance

Community Housing Associates, Inc.

Brinton Building Services, Inc.

First Municipal Credit Corporation

317 Kidwell Avenue, Centreville. State Grant: $179,832.
Approval of expenditure of capital funds.

Locust Street - Exterior and interior
renovations. State Share: $ 73,500

Kidwell Avenue - Renovations, contingency
and appraisals. State Share: $106,332.

Grant - Assist in cost of renovation of Belair Manor
Apartments. - State Grant: $327,984. Also approval of the
expenditure of capital funds for the selective demolition and
renovation of a building. Approve a Waiver of Priority and
Subordination Agreement and approval to transfer the property
to Belair Manor, Inc.

Contractor

Approval of the award of an agreement for indexed rate
lease-financing for construction of a Modular Surge Space
Building to be constructed on behalf of the Baltimore City
Community College.



18-Oct-00

Agency Page 9 of 21
Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description
COMP N/A N/A Approval that unspent proceeds be disposed of as permitted in

Section 8-129, State Finance and Procurement Article. Total
Reversion to Annuity Bond Fund - $682,321.65 ; Total
Reversion to Reduce State debt authorizations - $245,170.44.

action: Approved discussion: No Doc.

N/A Wicomico County Jail Loan of 1987 - Reversion
- Annuity Bond Fund - $100,000.

N/A Howard County & Allegany County Detention
Center Loan of 1990 - Reversion - Annuity
Bond Fund - $516,716.84

N/A Baltimore City Jail & Allegany County
Detention Center Loan of 1990 - Reversion -
Annuity Bond Fund - $.04

N/A The Benedictine Society of Baltimore City Loan
of 1991 - Reversion - Annuity Bond Fund -
$858.80

N/A Baltimore County & Allegany County

Detention Centers Loan of 1991 - Reversion -
Annuity Bond Fund - $.05

N/A Lyric Opera House Loan of 1995 - Reversion -
Annuity Bond Fund - $3,042.

N/A Friends of the Family-Family Support Centers
Loan of 1995 - Reversion - Annuity Bond
Fund - $18,664.97

N/A Melwood Horticultural Training Center Loan
of 1996 - Reversion - Annuity Bond Fund -
$121.22

N/A Harford County Highland Commons Loan of
1996 - - Reversion - Annuity Bond Fund -
$1,603.

N/A Garrett County Memorial Hospital Loan of

1996 - - Reversion - Annuity Bond Fund -
$41,314.71.



Item

action:

Agency

Institution

Approved

COMP

discussion:

County

N/7A

No

No.

Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/7A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

18-Oct-00
Page 10 of 21
Description

Baltimore City The Village Learning Place
Loan of 1998 - - Reversion - Annuity Bond
Fund - $.02

Montgomery County Detention Center Loan of
1987 - - Reversion - To Reduce State debt
authorizations - $76.679.98

The Benedictine Society of Baltimore Loan of
1991 - - Reversion - To Reduce State debt
authorizations - $1,000.

Melwood Horticultural Training Center Loan
of 1996 - - Reversion - To Reduce State debt
authorizations - $372.66

Carroll County General Hospital Loan of 1996
- Reversion - To Reduce State debt
authorizations - $167,117.80.

Approval to cancel the following General Obligation Bond
Authorizations. Total Amount of cancellations: $518,155.13.

Baltimore City Jail & Allegany County
Detention Center Loan of 1990 - $164,873.

Baltimore County & Allegany County
Detention Center Loan of 1991 - $45,231.

Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond -
National Information Technology Center Loan
of 1993 - $2,600.10

Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond - Harford
County Detention Center Loan of 1995 -
$18,742.14

Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond
-Baltimore County Detention Center Loan of
1996 - $286,659.

Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond -Smith
Island Conference Center Loan of 1997 - $49.89.



5

Item

action:

action:

action:

action:

Agency

Institution

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

COMP

discussion:

BPW/WET

discussion:

BPW/WET

AGR

discussion:

discussion:

yes

County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee
N/7A N/7A
No Doc.
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Various Various
No Doc.
Anne Arundel Herrington Partnership
No Doc.
Various Various

Doc.

18-Oct-00
Page 11 of 21
Description

Approval to cancel the following General Obligation Bond
Authorizations because funds will be provided from other
sources. Total Amount: $245,170.44.

General Construction Loan of 1976 - $.14

Chesapeake Bay Shoreline Improvement Loan
of 1984 - $1,000.

Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan of
1990 - $.52.

Dorchester County YMCA Loan of 1996 - $372.

Montgomery County Detention Center Loan of
1999 - $76,679.98.

Carroll County General Hospital Loan of 2000
- $167,117.80.

Approval of various routine wetlands licenses.

Release of Letter of Credit. Full compliance with the terms of the
agreement have been satisfied.

Grant - Individual - Agricultural Cost Share - Total Amount of
Grants: $589,400.



Agency
Item Institution County
8 AGR Various
action: Approved discussion: yes Doc.
9 DENV Various
action: withdrawn discussion: No Doc.
Statewide
Cecil
10 DNR/MET Cecil
action: Approved discussion: No Doc.
11 DNR/SEC Various
action: Approved discussion: No Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

Various

Statewide

Cecil County

Ross H. and Mildred E. McCardell

Lockerby, CM/JG
Young, RWJ
Stroud, VD/DA
Edwards, WR/CS
Durr, WH/C

18-Oct-00
Page 12 of 21
Description

Grant - Individual - Additional - Agricultural Cost Share -
Total Amount of Grants: $12,307.93.

Grant - Hazardous Substance Cleanup Program - Grant and
Reversion. Total State Cost: $156,702.71.

Step - 2 Site Assessments - Hazardous
Substance Cleanup Program - Amount of
Grant: $250,000

REVERSION - W. L. Gore - Hazardous
Substance Cleanup Program - Amount of
Reversion: $93,297.29.

Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on 61
acre property to MET and the Cecil Land Trust, Inc.

Shore Erosion Control - Release of Liens. Full compliance with
the terms of the agreement have been satisfied.



REV STADAUTH

Agenda: Appendix-Emergency

County

Baltimore

No Doc.

Various

No Doc.

Baltimore

yes Doc.

Anne Arundel

No Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

Maryland Environmental Service

Department of Public Safety and
Correctional Services

18-Oct-00
Page 13 of 21
Description

JLE, Inc. d.b.a. Restaurant Equipment  University of Maryland, Baltimore County - New Student

Union - Food Service Equipment. Cost: $1,354,626.

Procurement Agency Activity Report -

Procurement Agency Activity Report - August

2000.
Procurement Agency Activity Report - August
2000.
American Mechanical Services Report of Emergency Procurement - Spring Grove Hospital
Center - White Building - Emergency Replacement of Chiller
Unit. Cost: $63,950.
American Mechanical Services Report of Emergency Procurement - Courts of Appeal Building -

Replace Boiler Flue Riser. Cost: $81,980.



Agency
Item Institution
A3 HMH

action: Approved discussion:

Agenda: Open Space
1A DNR/POS

action: Approved discussion:

2A DNR/RLP

action: Approved discussion:

3A DNR/RLP

action: Approved discussion:

County
Baltimore
No Doc.
Washington
No Doc.
Dorchester
No Doc.
Carroll

No Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

Excel Staffing and Personnel
Sevices, Inc.

Nursing and Health Services, Inc.
CPR Nurses, Inc.

Washington County

Eastern Shore Land Conservancy

James A. Gargani

Board of Commissioners of Carroll

County

Lewis

18-Oct-00
Page 14 of 21
Description

Report of Emergency Procurement - Rosewood Center -
Emergency Nurse Coverage. Term: 5/1/00-10/31/00. Cost:
NTE $158,079.

$52,693.00

$52,693.00
$52,693.00

Open Space Project - Land Acquisition - Boonsboro Shafer Park
Addition. State Grant: $ 70,000.

Open Space - Rural Legacy Program Fund - Agricultural
Security Corridor - James A. Gargani Property. State Grant:
$130,235.01

Open Space - Rural Legacy Program Fund - Maryland
Consolidated Capital Bond Loan of 1999 - Little Pipe Creek
Rural Legacy Area - Lewis Property State Grant: $116,876.47



Agency

Item Institution

4A DNR/RLP
action: Approved

5A DNR/POS
action: Approved

6A DNR/POS
action: Approved

TA DNR/POS
action: Approved
Agenda:

1-S DOT/SHA
action: Approved

discussion:

discussion:

discussion:

discussion:

discussion: yes

County

Charles

No Doc.

Allegany

yes Doc.

Allegany

No Doc.

Garrett

No Doc.

Prince George's

Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

Charles County

Gardiner Station

Cessna Brothers

Aetna Lumber

William Richter &Sons

Department of Budget and Management

L. S. Caldwell & Associates

J02B120003

144.3 acres

18-Oct-00
Page 15 of 21
Description

Open Space - Rural Legacy Program Fund - Maryland
Consolidated Capital Bond Loan of 1999 - Zekiah Swamp Run
Rural Legacy area - Gardiner Station. State Grant: $669,500.

Open Space - Sale of Forest Products - Green Ridge State Forest -
Revenue: $42,500.

Open Space - Sale of Forest Products - Green Ridge State Forest -
Revenue: $33,700.

Open Space - Sale of Forest Products - Savage River State Forest
- Revenue: $142,779.50.

Service Contract - DBE Supportive Service Program for the
Woodrow Wilson Bridge Project. Term: 10/23/00-10/23/03
with two one year renewal options. Cost: $490,558 (3 years)



action: Approved

County

Baltimore

No Doc.

Various

yes Doc.

Statewide

No Doc.

Statewide

No Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

MO00B1200221

Nursing and Health Services
Training Consultants

Excel Staffing & Personnel
Services, Inc.

Key 1 Nurses, Inc.

HREMT Pharmacy

V00B1200013

Maximus, Inc.

N00B1200147

Integrated Technology Solutions, Inc

V00B1200012

18-Oct-00
Page 16 of 21
Description

Service Contract - Rosewood Center - Agency Nursing Contract
to supplement the current nursing staff. Term;
11/1/00-10/31/01 with two one year renewal options. Cost:
NTE $255,000.

Service Contract - Retroactive Request - Pharmaceutical
Services for DJJ Operated Facilities. Term: 10/4/00-10/3/03
with two one year renewal options. Cost: $644,499 (3 years)

Information Technology Contract - Maintenance and Technical
Support for the Child Care Administration Management
Information System (CCAMIS). Term: 10/19/00 - 9/30/01.
Cost: NTE $127,200 (11.6 months)

Information Technology Contract - Retroactive Request -
Automated Statewide Support and Information System Tools
(ASSIST) Consulting Analysis Contract . Term:
10/9/00-12/30/00 with two three- month renewal options.
Cost: $265,120 (83 days)



HMH/DDA

HMH/DDA

HMH/DDA

County

Various

No Doc.

Various

yes Doc.

Various

yes Doc.

Statewide

No Doc.

Baltimore City

No Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

Various

Various

18-Oct-00
Page 17 of 21
Description

Contract Modification - Retroactive Request - Provide
community based support services to eligible individuals on
the DDA Waiting List. Terms: Various (from 1/1/00 to
6/30/02) Cost: $4,619,695.

Contract Modification - Retroactive - Provide community
based support services to eligible individuals. Term: Various
(from 7/1/99 to 6/30/03)- Total: $263,901.

Somerset County Developmental Center Contract Modification - Add a new residential augmentation

C0513016

program to the existing contract for one individual. Term:
11/1/00-6/30/03. Cost: $115,995 (32 months)

Women Entrepreneurs of Baltimore, Inc. Contract Modification - Entrepreneurial Training Program -

C0O517026

Chesapeake Center for Youth

Development, Inc.

Add funds for the continuous operation of the SEA
Entrepreneurial Training Program for an additional 60
participants and extend the contract to allow time for a re-bid of
the contract. Term: 10/18/00-2/28/01. Cost: $150,000. (105
days)

Contract Modification - Renewal - Retroactive - Operation and
Management of an Education Program in Baltimore City. Term:
10/1/00-9/30/01. Cost: $568,647 (1 year)



Agency
Item Institution County

11-GM DOHR N/A
action: Approved discussion: No Doc.
Agenda: University of Maryland System

1-C UMS/UMCP  Prince George's
action: Approved discussion: No Doc.

2-S UMS/BOW Prince George's
action: withdrawn discussion: No Doc.

3-S STMRYCOL St. Mary's
action: Approved discussion: No Doc.
Agenda: Department of Transportation

1-C DOT/MTA Statewide
action: Approved discussion: No Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

Joseph Giordano v. Department of
Human Resources

TGMI/Contractors

Xerox

YBP Library Services

Murphy, Bird & Phillips, Inc.

T0923

18-Oct-00
Page 18 of 21
Description

General Miscellaneous - Settlement in Joseph Giordano v.
Department of Human Resources. Amount of settlement: $
22,500.

Construction Contract - Steam Plant Improvements Phase 1.
Cost: $1,032,500.

Service Contract - Technical Support services for the Bowie
State University Print Center. Term: 10/5/00-10/4/03 with
two one-year renewal options. Cost: $618,687 (3 years)

Service Contract - Acquisition of Library Monographs. Term:
Three years with options for two one-year renewals. Cost:
$150,00 per annum.

Construction Contract - Bus & Rail Facilities Ancillary, Minor
Construction, Repairs & Maintenance . Cost: $879,500.



18-Oct-00

Agency Page 19 of 21
Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description
2-C DOT/MTA Statewide Murphy, Bird & Phillips, Inc. Construction Contract - Agency-wide Maintenance Support -
Ancillary, Minor Construction, Repairs & Maintenance . Cost:
$1,483,600.
action: Approved discussion: No Doc. T0925
3-C DOT/SHA Howard SJC Company, Inc. Construction Contract - Renovations to the Statewide
Operations Center. Cost: $360,100.
action: Approved discussion: No Doc. AW3255386
4-C DOT/SHA Baltimore Park Lane Construction & Development Construction Contract - Construction of a Salt Storage Facility
Corp. at the Hereford Shop. Cost: $248,444.
action: Approved discussion: yes Doc. BA6845129 only one bid received
5-AE DOT/MTA Various Whitman, Requardt & Associates A/E Contract - On-call Civil Engineering Design Services for a
period of three years. Cost: $2,000,000.
action: Approved discussion: No Doc. MTA-0836A
6-AE DOT/MTA Various Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson A/E Contract - On-call Project Planning and Preliminary
Design Services for a period of three years. Cost: $1,000,000.
action: Approved discussion: yes Doc. MTA-0864D
7-AE DOT/SHA Statewide Rummel, Klepper & Kahl A/E Contract - Utility Identification of Project Planning on an

as needed basis for a period of 5 years. Cost: $500,000.
action: Approved discussion: No Doc. SBCS9923A



Agency
Item Institution
8-AE DOT/SHA

action: Approved

9-M

action: Approved

10-M

action: Approved

11-M-MOD

action: Approved

12-GM

action: Approved

discussion:

DOT/SHA

discussion:

DOT/SHA

discussion:

DOT/MPA

discussion:

DOT/MTA

discussion:

County

Statewide

No Doc.

Queen Anne's

No Doc.

Baltimore City

No Doc.

Various

No Doc.

Dorchester

No Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

KCI Technologies, Inc.

Whitney, Bailey, Cox, Magnani,
LLP

Whitman, Requardt & Associates
The Wilson T. Ballard Company

Abacus Corporation

Alliance, Inc.

SHASMSD2000

Abacus Corporation

C0104091

Pep-Up, Inc

18-Oct-00
Page 20 of 21
Description

A/E Contract - Metes and Bounds Plat Preparation on an as
needed basis for a period of four years. Total Cost: $2,000,000.

Maintenance Contract - Janitorial Services for the Bay Country
Rest Area (US301). Cost: $344,268. (2 year)

Maintenance Contract - SHA Headquarters -
Janitorial/Custodian & Carpet Care Services. One year. Cost:
$305,895.83.

Contract Modification - One year Extension - Security Services
at various locations. for one year. Cost: $475,745.

General Miscellaneous - approval of a License Agreement for
construction and upgrade of a private commercial crossing of a
Maryland & Delaware Railroad line at Milepost 20.3 in East
New Market Md.



Item

13-GM

action:

14-EX

action:

15-L

action:

Agency

Institution

Approved

Approved

SUP

Approved

DOT/MTA

discussion:

DOT/MAA

discussion:

DOT/MPA

discussion:

County

Caroline

No Doc.

Anne Arundel

No Doc.

Baltimore City

No Doc.

Vendor, Contractor, Grantee

Town of Ridgely

ITO Corporation of Baltimore

Items are subject to withdrawal without prior notice.
Item may be added after agendas are printed and distributed.
For additional information, contact the Board staff at 410-260-7335.

18-Oct-00
Page 21 of 21
Description

General Miscellaneous - approval of a License Agreement for
construction and placement of a pedestrian bridge at Milepost
28. The purpose of the bridge is to access a new parking lot
facility to be used by the employees of Interactive Marketing
Service.

Expedited Procurement Request - BWI Airport - New Public
Parking Facility and Terminal Access/Return Roadway.
$20,610,000.

Lease - South Locust Point Marine Terminal - 90 day extension
- 11/7/00-2/5/01. Revenue: $240,000

Sheila C. McDonald, Esg.
Executive Secretary
Board of Public Works



